04-20-1999

101017858

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET-- PATENTS ONLY

JC538 U.S. PT 29/103223 04/09/99

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Washington, DC 20231

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office--

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Names of Conveying Parties: John Robert Brown

Gregory Michael Martens

Additional names of conveying parties attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:

Hewlett-Packard Company P.O. BOX 10301 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0890

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

04/16/1999 | PEOPLES | 049000 | 129103 | Date: March 22, 1999

4. Application mumber(s) or patent number(s): 29/103223

A. Patent Application No.(s): newly executed

B. Patent Number(s): NONE

Additional numbers attached? NO

Form PTO-1595-- Page 2

Ī

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0144 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Lowell C. Bergstedt 350 Bay St., Suite 100, Box 352 San Francisco, California 94133

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

Enclosed: Check No. 1349-- see Fee Transmittal

8. Deposit account number: NONE

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature:

Name:

Lowell C. Bergstedt

Date:

Fri 9-Apr-99

Total Number of Pages (including cover sheets): 3

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: VFI-281/LCB

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

TRANSACTION TERMINAL AND RECEIPT PRINTER (DESIGN)

Filing Date:	Se	rial No.:	
divisionals, and renewals United States and of cour	improvement(s) set forth therein, of and substitutes for said applic ntries foreign thereto which may sions of said Letters Patent.	cation for said Letters Patent,	and any and all Letters Patent of the
enjoyed by HP, its success Letters Patent respective	orize HP to file applications in my ssors, assigns, nominees or lega ly may be granted, reissued or e d this assignment, and transfer r	il representatives, to the full e extended, as fully and entirely a	nt in any country, to be held and nd of the term or terms for which said as the same would have been held
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;			
official of any country or of to issue to HP, as assign improvement(s), including	ee or the entire right, title and in	ates whose duty it is to issue iterest, any and all Letters Pat e United States which may be	patents on applications as aforesaid,
identified by the attorney	ze and direct HP attorneys to ins docket number and title set forth ent and Trademark Office.	ert the serial number and filing above as soon as the same s	g date of said application now shall have been made known to them
Inventor's Signature (Sea	Bam	Date Assignment Signed: _	223.99
Inventor's Typed Name:	JOHN ROBERT BROWN	Date Application Signed:	
Signature of Witness	edusco.	Date Witness Signed:	22 3 99
	A. HEUDERSON		
Inventor's Signature (See	tuy	Date Assignment Signed:	22 3 99
Inventor's Typed Name: GREGORY MICHAEL MARTENS Date Application Signed:			
Atten	de so.	Date Witness Signed:	22.3.99.
Signature of Witness			
Typed name of Witness:	A. HENDERSON.		

PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0146